2024, which commenced at 11.00 a.m. (IST) and concluded at 11.56 a.m. (IST) considered and approved 

the acquisition of 100% (one hundred percent) of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of Globe 

All India Services Limited (“GAISL”), aggregating to 47,87,650 (forty seven lakh eighty seven thousand 

six hundred and fifty) equity shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only), by the Company from Ramkrishna 

Forgings Limited (“Seller”) for an aggregate purchase consideration of INR 128,00,00,000/- (Indian 

Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Eight Crore only), after considering adjustment for net debt and working 

capital. The acquisition of shares of GAISL will be subject to the satisfaction of conditions precedent as 

specified in the share purchase agreement being executed by and among the Company, Seller and GAISL

[...]

consideration or share swap or any other 

form and details of the same.  

Cash 

8. Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 

which the shares are acquired.  

The aggregate purchase considerationfor 

acquiring 100% of the issued and paid-up share 

capital of GAISL is INR 128,00,00,000/- (Indian 

Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Eight Crore only), 

after considering adjustment for net debt and 

working capital. 

9. Percentage of shareholding / control 

acquired and / or number of shares 

acquired.  

Acquisition of 47,87,650 (forty seven lakh eighty 

seven thousand six hundred and fifty) equity 

shares, constituting 100% (one hundred percent) 

of the issued and paid-up share capital of GAISL, 

pursuant to which GAISL will become a wholly 

owned subsidiary of the Company. 

10. Brief background about the entity 

acquired in terms of products/line of